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CASE NUMBER: 10-0424-EL-ATA 
CASE DESCRIPTION: COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER COMPANY 
DATE OF SERVICE: 8/3|̂ /2011 
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 9 I ^ 1 I II 

Sign Here: 

3 

PARTY OF RECORD 
COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER 
COMPANY 
SELWYN J. R. DIAS 
850 TECH CENTER DRIVE 

GAHANNA,OH 43230 
Phone:(614)629-5021 

APPLICANT 
ATTORNEY 

*Nourse, Steven T Mr. 

American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.cora 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

ATTORNEY 
ATTORNEY 

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms. 
Office of the Ohio Consumers* Counsel 
l o w . Broad St., 18th Fl. 

Columbus,OH43215 
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Emaihbingham@occ.state.oh.us 

none *Rinebolt, David C Mr. 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 W Lima St 
POBox 1793 
Findlay,OH 45840-1793 
Phone:419-425-8860 
Fax:419-425-8862 
Email:drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 

Tb-ta Is to oezi:lfy tha t the iaaweu spp«ai:xug a£« aa 
Aoourate and complete reprocbactlon of a caaa filla 
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none *Vogel, Anne M 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-716-2936 
Fax:614-716-3440 
Email:amvogel@aep.com 

none *Duffer, Jennifer Mrs. 
Armstrong & Okey, Inc. 
222 East Town Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:jduffer@ameritech.net 

noriQ *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr. 
American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1915 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

PARTY OF RECORD 

none 

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

l o w . BROAD STREET 
SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485 
Phone:614-466-8574 
Fax:614-466-9475 

INTERVENOR 
ATTORNEY 

REESE, RICHARD ATTORNEY AT LAW 

10 WEST BROAD STREET 

SUITE 1800 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485 

Phone:614-466-8574 

NONE 
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OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE 
ENERGY 

RINEBOLT DAVID C 
231 WEST LIMA ST. 

POBOX 1793 
FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793 

Email:DRINELBOLT®AOL.COM 

*Rinebolt, David C Mr. 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 W Lima St 
POBox 1793 
Findlay,OH 45840-1793 
Phone;419-425-8860 
Fax:419-425-8862 
Email:drinebolt@ohiopartners.org 
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